THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1973/47—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

										Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods							Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
6043	40.07.001	Elasticated thread	• •	• •					1973/25	No. 21, 15 March 1973, p. 488		
5893	73.40.499	Compressed air hose couplings	• •	• •	••		••		1973/22	No. 18, 8 March		
5831	73.40.499	Plated wire number rings	••		• •	••	• •	• •	1973/19	1973, p. 416 No. 15, 1 March 1973, p. 373		
5524	84.56.001	Clawson Static Screens	••	• •	••	• •			1973/12	No. 7, 8 February 1973, p. 219		
5399	84.61.019	Manually operated penstocks	• •	••	••	• •	• •	••	1973/6	No. 5, 25 January 1973, p. 132		
5914	84.65.009	Dual station installation units for	or use w	vith remot	e control	s on mari	ne engine		1973/22	No. 18, 8 March		
6048	85.12.001	Calrod immersion heater	• • •	••		••			1973/25	1973, p. 416 No. 21, 15 March		
5908	85.12.019	Crimped silver wire	••	••	••	••	••	••	1973/23	1973, p. 488 No. 18, 8 March 1973, p. 417		

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/48—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty			
No.	Item		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
6840	21.07.029	O.V.P. Hydrolised vegetable protein	25%*		25%*	10.8
6859	68.16.009	Graphite bursting discs and graphite holders	Free	20 %* 20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.2
6887	75.06.000	Nails of nickel used in the manufacture of brushware	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
6798	84.10.009	Hydromatik rotary hydraulic pumps for all hydraulic power variable delivery up to 5,500 p.s.i. capability	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
6813	84.17.129	Power take off heat exchangers, for mounting with power take off units, for fitting to fire appliances	Free	••	20%	12.0
6814	84.61.002	"Vee-Reg" regulating valves designed to regulate the pressure of steam lines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
		Steam mes		uch lower rate of duty as hister may in any case direct		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 31 May 1973. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

- (a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
- (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
- (c) Present and potential output; and
- (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of May 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment		Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Chatham Islands County Counci powering Act 1936	Em-	Chatham Islands Dues Regulations 1951, Amendment No. 10	1973/125	7/5/73	5c
Civil Aviation Act 1964	• •	Civil Aviation Charges Regulations 1965, Amendment No. 8	1973/126	7/5/73	.5c
Economic Stabilisation Act 1948	• •	Price Freeze Regulations (No. 2) 1973, Amendment No. 2	1973/127	7/5/73	5c

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.